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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:474
ANSWERED ON:28.07.2010
FUNDS SANCTIONED TO NEHRU NATIONAL MUSEUM
Reddy Shri Anantha Venkatarami

Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of funds sanctioned to the Nehru Memorial Museum and Library (NMML) in the financial year 2009-10; and

(b) the details of grants utilized by the NMML during the above year?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR PLANNING AND PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS (SHRI V. NARAYANASAMY)

(a)&(b) The details of funds sanctioned to Nehru Memorial Museum and Library (NMML) during 2009-10 and funds utilized by them during this year are as under:-

    (AMOUNT IN RUPEES)
Plan/ Unspent Grant Funds Utilized
Non-Plan balance Sanctioned during the
  from during year (including
  previous the year sundry receipts
  year     by NMML)

Plan  12,44,977 14,17,55,023# 14,56,11,861
Non-Plan 8822  10,33,16,178 10,32,87,183

# Including one-time capital grant of Rs.10.50 crore sanctioned to NMML for modernization of Nehru Planetarium.
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